
GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR 
SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 

CIVIL SECRETARIAT, SRINAGAR 
HRM Section 

Subject: Assigning of look after charge of the posts of Zonal Education Officers and equivalent to I/c Headmasters. 

Government Order No.l0S4-Edu of 2021 
Dated: S -06-2021 

Whereas, a substantial number of ZEOs and equivalent posts are vacant in UT of 3&K which has adverse affect on the monitoring and supervision of academics in the Institutions especially at the elementary level and also implementation of various Government Schemes. 

Whereas, conducting of DPC for promotion of Headmasters as ZEO's may take some time, it has been considered appropriate to fill up these vacant posts by assigning the charge to the Officers from the feeding service strictly on the basis of seniority and eligibility on look after basis. 

Therefore, keeping in view the administrative exigencies and without prejudice to the seniority of others and subject to any pending writ petition (s) in any Court of Law, following 72 I/C Headmasters are hereby assigned as look after charge of Zonal Education Officers & equivalent as shown against each, for a period of Six months or till these posts are filled up on regular basis, whichever is earlier: 

S. DISTRICT NAME PLACE OF POSTING 
NO. DATE OF PROPOSED PLACE OF 

POSTING AS LOOK AFTER 
ZEO AND EQUIVALENT. 

BIRTH 

REASI MOHD ISHAQ (RBA) HS DUGGA 01-08-61 MAHORE REASI 

RUBY NAZ 
MOHD RASHID (ST) 

DODA ZEPO BHADERWAH 14-10-63 GUNDNA DODA 

KEEGAM SHOPIAN 
POONCH HS KERI KANGRA 06-04-63 

SAMBA 
JAMMU 
RAJOURI 
KATHUA 
KATHUA 
UDHAMPURR 
UDHAMPUR 

HARI CHAND (SC)_ 
CHARANJIT SINGH (SC 
HARCHARAN KOUR (SC) 

RAM DASS (SC)_ 
BABU RAM (SC) 
AMAR NATH (SC) 
KISHORE KUMAR (SC)_ 

UDHAMPUR RAMESH CHANDER (SC) HS NARORE 

(POONCH) 
HS CHAK BARYALTA 
HS SEER BALAH 
HS RAJAL 
HS SITTI 
HS ATHELTA 

VIJAYPUR SAMBA 
DHANSAL JAMMU 
NOWSHERA RAJOURI 
BASHOLI KATHUA 

BANI KATHUA 
BABEY UDHAMPUR 
GHORDI UDHAMPUR 

CHENANI UDHAMPUR 
RAMNAGAR UDHAMPUR 
CHASSANA REASI 
DUDU UDHAMPUR 
UDHAMPUR 
MAJALTA UDHAMPUR 
CHOWKI CHORA JAMMU 

MIRAN SAHTB JAMMU 
BADERWAH DODA 

RAINAWARI SRINAGAR 
GUREZ BANDIPORA 
LANGATE KUPWARA 
KUPWARA 
DOORU ANANTNAG 
TANGMARG, BARAMULLA 
LAKHANPUR, KATHUA 

THANAMANDI, RAJOURI 
PEERI RAJOURI 
CHINKAH, REASI 

15-03-64 
25-01-64 

02-01-66 
02-10-63 
13-04-66 

HS SEEN BRAHMANA 13-05-63 
G HS UDHAMPUR 13-06-65 

22-10-62 
03-03-63 
31-03-63 
22-02-64 

UDHAMPUR RAMALO RAM (SC) 
REASI 
UDHAMPUR 
UDHAMPUR ANITA SALOCH (SC) 

HS KONAIAN 
HS LAR L3. LAL CHAND (SC) 

RAJINDER KUMAR (SC) HS DUDU KIRCHI 
CITY HS UDHAMPUR 
ZEPO RAMNAGAR 
HS PHINDER 
HS DEOLI 
HS CHHATRA 
BHS K.G.MOHALLA 
HSS IZMARG 
HS KAMAL KOTE 

28-02-65 
20-02-67 
10-05-62 
11-02-64 
29-03-62 
31-10-65 
25-03-62 
01-04-64 
04-06-64 
03-05- 
15-03-74 
15-08-62 

15-06-62 
23-06-62 
02-08-61 

UDHAMPUR SURAM CHAND (SC) 
ROOP LAL (SC)_ 
SWARNA DEVI (SC)_ 
FALAIL SINGH (SC)_ 

17. JAMMU 
JAMMU 
DODA 
SRINAGAR ZAINAB BANO 

18. 
19. 
20. 

BANDIPORA SALEEMA BANO (ST)_ 
BANDIPORA AB. RAHIM LONE (ST) 
BANDIPORA GH. RASOOL LONE (ST) HS ONGAM 
SHOPIAN ARSHID HUSSAIN RATHER ZONE SHOPIAN 24 

GMS NESBAL 
HS DHANORE 
HS RAJDHANI 
HS SARHOTI 
HS DHAROON 

BANDIPORA ABDUL HAMID KHAN 
26. KATHUA 

RAJOURI 
RAJOURI 
RAJOURI 

SYED AHMED (OSC) 

SALEEMA BEGUM (RBA) 
PARVEEN KANTA (RBA)_ 
MOHD FAROOQ (ALC) 

27 

29 



30. 
31 

RAJOURII 
RAJOURI 

MOHD TAJ (OSC) 
MANJEET KUMAR (ALC) 

HS JIJBAGLI 
HS BHERI 

15-04-62 VEHIL SHOPIAN 
TIKRI, UDHAMPUR 15-01-62 

ADRASH KUMARI (RBA) 
BEHARI SINGH 
SHOWKAT ALI KHAN 

32. 

33 
34. 
35. 

RAJOURI 
RAJOURI 
DODA 
BARAMULLA 

HS KALAL KASS 
HS DEDHA 
HS MANOO 

HS SULTANPORA 

15-04-62 
04-04-62 
11-07-62 
20-11-61 

MANJKOTE RAJOURI 
MOGLA RAJOURI 
ASSAR, DODA 
AISHMUQAM ANANTNAG MOHD. ASHRAF LONE 

SRINAGAR 
REASI 
REASI 
UDHAMPUR GULZAR MOHD. 

POONCH 

(RBA) 
ROSHAN ARA KHAN (ST)HSS NISHAT 
HAFIZULLAH 

SALAM DIN (RBA)_ 

02-07-61 
24-05-62 

14-06-62 
10-04-1962 
09-12-61 

HAWAL SRINAGAR 
RAMBAN 
VERINAG ANANTNAG 
PANCHARI UDHAMPUR 

KULGAM 

37 HS SUJANDHAR 

HS LARH 
HS KALTA 
HS SAR GURSAI 

39 
40. SHABIR HUSSAIN SHAH 

RBA 
41. 
42. 

43. 

UDHAMPUR DEV RAJ (SC)_ 
RAMBAN 
UDHAMPUR RAM LAL (SC) 

JAMMU 

HS KHANK 
HS PERNOTE 
HS KITHER CHIRDI 
HS BURJ MANDIR 

MUSHTAQ AHMAD HAJAM GHS DORU 

25-04-65 
17-06-66 
10-03-66 
04-01-65 
09-04-62 

KHARI RAMBAN 
BATOTE, RAMBAN 
SALLAN, KATHUA 
SAMBA 

JULLA BARAMULLA 

RAJ RANI (SC) 

44 SATYA DEVI YOGI (SC) 
45. BARAMULLA 

OSC)_ 
MOHD SIDIQ SHAH (RBA) HSS PAHLIPORA DANGIWACHA BARAMULLA 46. 01-11-61 

BARAMULLA 
KISHTWAR 
RAMBAN 
JAMMU 
UDHAMPUR GIRDHARI LAL (SC)_ 

UDHAMPUR MADAN LAL (SC)_ 
UDHAMPUJR 
BUDGAM 
BARAMULLA 
UDHAMPUR PRABHA DEVI (SC)_ 

HS SARAWAN 
HS SARACHI 
HS KALEETH 
HS SUNETAR 
HSS KULWANTA 
HS KAGHOTE 

GHSS NARBAL 
MS PNADITPORA 
ZEPO UDHAMPUR 
MS HABAK HOME 

30-12-61 
15-08-62 

24-03-66 
24-08-66 

08-07-68 
01-01-63 

19-10-62 
18-10-62 

15-03-66 
05-03-62 

MARWAH, KISHTWAR 
GOOL, RAMBAN 
ARNIA JAMMU 
WARWAN, KISHTWAR 
KISHTWAR 
MENDHAR POONCH 
BIDBEHARA 
SOGAM KUPWARA 
INDERWAL, KISHTWAR 
GULAB BAGH SRINAGER 

47. 
48. 

SATISH KUMAR (RBA) 
MAQSOOD AHMED 
REETA DEVI (SC) 49 

S0. 

PURAN CHAND (SC) 
HANEEFA LONE (ST)_ 
HAFIZA PARVEEN 

56. SRINAGAR SHAKEELA BANOO (ST) 
HAIR 
HS SONIA SIMBLIAN 01-08-62 
HSS PURKHOO CAMP09-08-61 
HS KAKRAI 
HS BATARA 
HS KOTMAIRA 

POONCH 
JAMMU 
UDHAMPUR 
POONCH 
JAMMU 
POONCH 
UDHAMPUR 
UDHAMPUR 
UDHAMPUR 

UDHAMPUR SHAM LAL (OSC) 
REASI 

MOHD LATIEF (RBA) 
OGRAJ RAINA 

MOHD SADIQUE 
MOHD. LATIF (RBA)_ 

MOHD MUNSHI 
MUSHTAQ AHMED (ALC) HS SATHRA 

SHASHI KUMAR 
KRISHAN CHAND 
KANCHAN BALA 

SHADIMARG PULWAMA 
BHAGWA DODA 
SHANGUS ANANTNAG 
IMAM SAHIB SHOPIAN 
NAGSANI KISHTWAR 
SRIGUFWARA ANANTANAG 
BANIHAL, RAMBAN 
UKHRAL RAMBAN 
BILAWAR KATHUA_ 
JIB UDHAMPUR 
ARNAS REASI 
MARHEN KATHUA 
POUNI REASI 
REASI 

8. 
08-07-62 
01-04-62 

21-07-62 
20-03-62 
01-02-62 
15-07-62 
05-07-63 
24-05-63 
04-06-63 
10-05-62 
18-09-62 

13-01-63 
27-08-63 

04-10-61 

60. 

61. 
62. 

GHS GARHI 
HS MANTAALAI 
HS JAKHAR 

HS HARTARYAN 
HS SARHI 

55. 

66. 
JATINDER DEV 
RAMESH KUMAR SHARMA HS DUBI GALLu 68. 

69. 
70. 

UDHAMPUR 
UDHAMPUR SUSHMA GUPTA 

UDHAMPUR KANCHAN BALA 
UDHAMPUR CHANDER BHUSHAN 

REASI 

HS MALHAR 
HS KAWA 
HS GARNAI 
HS KANJALI 

SATHRA P0ONCH 
RAMGARH SAMBA PRABH DAYAL BALI 

Further, the Officers mentioned above shall exercise Drawing and 

Disbursing Powers in addition to their Administrative Powers. 

The above assignment shall further be subject to the following conditions: 

1. The officers shall report to the concerned CEOs within 21 days from the date of 
issuance of the order and in case of failure to join within the stipulated period, 

his/her placement shall be deemed to have been cancelled ab-inito without any 

further notice. 

2. The Officers shall get promotion benefits as per their seniority and other 

requirements and after getting clearance from GAD(vigilance) and in case adverse 

report is received from ACB, he /she have no right to claim his/her placement as 

ZEO & equivalent his/her placement as such shall be deemed to have been cancelled 

ab-inito without further notice. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

